附件
广元市朝天区三级古树认定信息汇总表
	序号
	编号
	树种
	地理位置
	小地名
	海拔
	纵坐标
	横坐标
	树龄(年)
	权属
	树高(米)
	胸围
(厘米)
	平均冠幅(米)
	认定
理由
	认定
等级

	1
	51081200249
	紫荆
	中子镇校场村1组
	校场村村委会
	682.5
	106.0976
	32.71766
	150
	个人
	7
	130
	6.7
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	2
	51081200250
	樟树
	中子镇校场村4组
	刘家湾
	858.1
	106.095832
	32.69782
	200
	集体
	22
	460
	27.5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	3
	51081200254
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1361.2
	106.020589
	32.580792
	120
	集体
	18
	137
	18
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	4
	51081200255
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1361.2
	106.020589
	32.580792
	150
	集体
	22
	162
	7.5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	5
	51081200256
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1360.7
	106.020629
	32.580754
	120
	集体
	22
	158
	6.5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	6
	51081200257
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1363.3
	106.020680
	32.580742
	120
	集体
	16
	160
	5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	7
	51081200258
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1363.3
	106.020680
	32.580742
	150
	集体
	18
	180
	5.5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	8
	51081200259
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1363.3
	106.020680
	32.580742
	150
	集体
	18
	166
	7.5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	9
	51081200260
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1363.3
	106.020680
	32.580742
	150
	集体
	18
	146
	6
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	10
	51081200261
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1371
	106.021614
	32.580791
	150
	集体
	18
	173
	5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	11
	51081200262
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1368.1
	106.020935
	32.580833
	140
	集体
	18
	146
	6
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	12
	51081200263
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1366
	106.020887
	32.580828
	120
	集体
	15
	160
	7.5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	13
	51081200264
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1361.2
	106.020658
	32.580757
	140
	集体
	18
	152
	5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	14
	510851200265
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1367.6
	106.021086
	32.580822
	150
	集体
	18
	160
	8
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	15
	51081200266
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1364.4
	106.021260
	32.580780
	120
	集体
	16
	125
	7.5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	16
	51081200267
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1363.7
	106.021262
	32.580783
	160
	集体
	20
	188
	7.5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	17
	51081200268
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1371.8
	106.021490
	32.580863
	120
	集体
	12
	124
	6.5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	18
	51081200269
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1369.7
	106.021480
	32.580852
	150
	集体
	18
	168
	7.5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	19
	51081200270
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1367.3
	106.021521
	32.580837
	160
	集体
	16
	168
	7
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	20
	51081200271
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1371
	106.021614
	32.580791
	150
	集体
	15
	176
	7
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	21
	51081200272
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1316.6
	106.021011
	32.580874
	160
	集体
	18
	180
	7
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	22
	51081200273
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1367.3
	106.021011
	32.580874
	160
	集体
	18
	183
	7
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	23
	51081200274
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1367.2
	106.021504
	32.580576
	120
	集体
	15
	120
	6.5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	24
	51081200275
	油松
	临溪乡桃树村居委会
	高泉寺
	1365.9
	106.021626
	32.580612
	130
	集体
	15
	137
	6.5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	25
	51081200276
	银杏
	临溪乡桃树村5组
	白果坪
	1173.6
	106.049264
	32.578039
	210
	个人
	22
	296
	12
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	26
	51081200277
	秀丽槭
	临溪乡桃树村4组
	石重沟
	1339.1
	106.048808
	32.592752
	200
	集体
	22
	260
	19
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	27
	51081200278
	油松
	临溪乡四新村1组
	阳坡
	1274.7
	106.047074
	32.550275
	120
	个人
	20
	150
	5
	树龄超过100年
	三级

	28
	51081200279
	栗
	临溪乡桃树村6组
	作坊坝
	1291.8
	106.019066
	32.602009
	120
	个人
	12
	197
	11
	树龄超过100年
	三级


